
Cazenovia (13-8,7-4 North Atlantic) -vs- SUNY Morrisville (10-9,6-4 United East)
01/31/23 at John W. Stewart Center for Student Activities, Morrisville, NY

 
 

 
 
Cazenovia 89

SUNY Morrisville 80

Date: 01/31/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 235
Site: John W. Stewart Center for Student Activities, Morrisville, NY
Referees: Chad  Reese, Tom Chichester, Matt Palumb

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cazenovia 41 48 89
SUNY Morrisville 41 39 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Sage,Christian * 38 13-21 2-6 2-2 3-5 8 0 6 1 0 0 30
15 Bogart,Kobe * 35 5-16 1-5 3-3 0-7 7 4 2 2 2 0 14
03 Klein,Nate * 27 3-8 1-1 6-6 0-4 4 2 3 1 0 1 13
14 Withers,Marshall * 16 3-4 0-1 2-3 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 8
23 Garcia,Beenie * 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 3 0 0 2
13 Green,Tyler 23 3-3 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 10
01 Willmes Jr.,Alan 24 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 0 0 0 6
10 Shepard,Marcus 7 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
02 Wilson,Jaden 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
05 Davis,Mekhi 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Dennard,Devin 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Parker,Nate 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jones,Kam 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Doyle,Matt 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-69 9-20 16-18 8-35 43 14 16 11 2 3 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-37   43.24 % 5-13   38.46 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 16-32   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 12-13   92.31 %
Total 32-69   46.4 % 9-20   45.0 % 16-18   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Green,Mike * 27 8-11 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 1 1 3 3 1 18
11 Smith,Tron * 30 6-13 1-4 4-5 1-3 4 1 7 1 0 1 17
03 Brown,Shykell * 21 5-12 4-9 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 14
13 Kulakowski,Brandon * 25 4-10 1-5 2-3 1-4 5 2 1 0 0 0 11
00 Brown,Charles * 18 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 2 1 1 9
14 Sykes,Justin 21 2-5 0-1 2-4 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
01 Exume,Andy 17 1-6 1-6 2-3 0-1 1 3 3 1 0 0 5
12 Vickers,Chad 17 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
04 Wooding,Sam 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Dorme,Nate 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
33 Oliver-Oquendo,Giovanny 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-77 8-33 12-17 11-30 41 17 16 8 5 4 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-39   41.03 % 3-12   25.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 14-38   36.84 % 5-21   23.81 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 30-77   39.0 % 8-33   24.2 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cazenovia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Morrisville
TURNOVER  by BOGART,KOBE 19:47

19:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MIKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHYKELL

MISS 3PTR by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 19:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRON

19:05 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SHYKELL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON

GOOD LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 18:48 2-5 H 3
18:29 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHARLES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOGART,KOBE --
MISS LAYUP by BOGART,KOBE(in the paint) 18:20
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,BEENIE --
FOUL  by GARCIA,BEENIE 18:19
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,BEENIE 18:19

18:09 MISS 3PTR by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by BOGART,KOBE 18:00
REBOUND OFF by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MIKE
17:38 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MIKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON
MISS JUMPER by BOGART,KOBE(in the paint) 17:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHARLES
16:58 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHYKELL

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,BEENIE --
MISS JUMPER by KLEIN,NATE 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
16:37 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 16:20 4-9 H 5
16:06 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CHARLES
16:06 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYKELL
16:06 SUB IN by EXUME,ANDY

SUB OUT by KLEIN,NATE 16:06
SUB OUT by GARCIA,BEENIE 16:06
SUB IN by WILLMES JR.,ALAN 16:06
SUB IN by GREEN,TYLER 16:06
TURNOVER  by GREEN,TYLER 15:45

15:45 STEAL  by GREEN,MIKE
15:38 4-11 H 7 GOOD DUNK by GREEN,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:38
15:32 SUB OUT by GREEN,MIKE
15:32 SUB IN by SYKES,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 15:30 6-11 H 5
15:25 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WITHERS,MARSHALL(in the paint) 15:04 8-13 H 5
15:04 FOUL  by EXUME,ANDY

GOOD FT by WITHERS,MARSHALL 15:04 9-13 H 4
SUB OUT by WITHERS,MARSHALL 15:00
SUB IN by WILSON,JADEN 15:00

14:52 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SYKES,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 14:37 11-15 H 4

14:18 11-17 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CHARLES
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON

GOOD LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 14:04 13-17 H 4
13:50 MISS 3PTR by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WILLMES JR.,ALAN --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JADEN(fastbreak) 13:45 15-17 H 2



ASSIST  by WILLMES JR.,ALAN --
13:27 15-19 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CHARLES
13:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:26 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHARLES
13:26 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRON
13:26 SUB OUT by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
13:26 SUB IN by BROWN,SHYKELL
13:26 SUB IN by VICKERS,CHAD
13:26 SUB IN by DORME,NATE

SUB OUT by BOGART,KOBE 13:26
SUB IN by SHEPARD,MARCUS 13:26
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPARD,MARCUS 13:11 18-19 H 1
ASSIST  by WILSON,JADEN --

12:49 MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHAD
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SHYKELL

12:31 MISS 3PTR by EXUME,ANDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 12:30
SUB IN by KLEIN,NATE 12:30

12:21 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHYKELL
REBOUND DEF by WILLMES JR.,ALAN --
MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD,MARCUS(in the paint) 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHYKELL
11:41 FOUL  by DORME,NATE
11:41 TURNOVER  by DORME,NATE

MISS JUMPER by WILLMES JR.,ALAN(in the paint) 11:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHYKELL

FOUL  by WILLMES JR.,ALAN 11:21
11:21 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by SYKES,JUSTIN
11:21 SUB OUT by EXUME,ANDY
11:21 SUB OUT by DORME,NATE
11:21 SUB IN by WOODING,SAM
11:21 SUB IN by GREEN,MIKE
11:21 18-21 H 3 GOOD FT by SYKES,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by KLEIN,NATE(in the paint) 11:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHYKELL

10:56 MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHAD
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,MIKE

10:39 MISS JUMPER by VICKERS,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by KLEIN,NATE --
TURNOVER  by KLEIN,NATE 10:33

10:33 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYKELL
10:33 SUB IN by SMITH,TRON

SUB OUT by WILLMES JR.,ALAN 10:33
SUB OUT by WILSON,JADEN 10:33
SUB OUT by GREEN,TYLER 10:33
SUB IN by DAVIS,MEKHI 10:33
SUB IN by BOGART,KOBE 10:33
SUB IN by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 10:33

10:15 MISS JUMPER by SYKES,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODING,SAM

10:06 MISS LAYUP by WOODING,SAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,MIKE

10:02 18-23 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MIKE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOGART,KOBE 09:57
REBOUND OFF by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by SHEPARD,MARCUS 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:29 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MIKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 09:19 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by KLEIN,NATE --

09:05 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRON



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI --
MISS LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRON
08:20 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,MIKE
08:15 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MIKE

STEAL  by DAVIS,MEKHI 08:15
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODING,SAM
08:04 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MIKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODING,SAM
FOUL  by SHEPARD,MARCUS 08:04

08:04 SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHAD
08:04 SUB OUT by SYKES,JUSTIN
08:04 SUB IN by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
08:04 SUB IN by OLIVER-OQUENDO,GIOVA

SUB OUT by SHEPARD,MARCUS 08:04
SUB IN by GARCIA,BEENIE 08:04

08:04 21-28 H 7 GOOD FT by GREEN,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by KLEIN,NATE(in the paint) 07:39 23-28 H 5

07:24 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER-OQUENDO,GIOVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:20 25-28 H 3

06:52 25-30 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MIKE(in the paint)
FOUL  by GARCIA,BEENIE 06:52
SUB OUT by KLEIN,NATE 06:52
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEKHI 06:52
SUB IN by DENNARD,DEVIN 06:52
SUB IN by JONES,KAM 06:52

06:52 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by GREEN,MIKE
06:52 SUB OUT by GREEN,MIKE
06:52 SUB IN by BROWN,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KAM 06:30
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,BEENIE --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,BEENIE(in the paint) 06:26
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,BEENIE --

06:26 FOUL  by BROWN,CHARLES
GOOD 3PTR by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 06:25 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by JONES,KAM --

06:13 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KAM --
MISS LAYUP by DENNARD,DEVIN(in the paint) 06:05
REBOUND OFF by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,BEENIE 06:03
FOUL  by GARCIA,BEENIE 05:48

05:48 28-32 H 4 GOOD FT by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
SUB OUT by GARCIA,BEENIE 05:48
SUB IN by DOYLE,MATT 05:48

05:46 MISS FT by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER-OQUENDO,GIOVA

05:43 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER-OQUENDO,GIOVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON

05:37 MISS JUMPER by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by DENNARD,DEVIN 05:11

05:11 BLOCK  by OLIVER-OQUENDO,GIOVA
-- REBOUND DEF by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON

05:02 MISS LAYUP by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOGART,KOBE --
MISS 3PTR by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 04:56
REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by DOYLE,MATT(in the paint) 04:51



-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHARLES
04:42 28-35 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CHARLES
04:29 SUB OUT by WOODING,SAM
04:29 SUB OUT by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
04:29 SUB OUT by OLIVER-OQUENDO,GIOVA
04:29 SUB IN by EXUME,ANDY
04:29 SUB IN by VICKERS,CHAD
04:29 SUB IN by DORME,NATE

SUB OUT by DENNARD,DEVIN 04:29
SUB OUT by JONES,KAM 04:29
SUB OUT by DOYLE,MATT 04:29
SUB IN by PARKER,NATE 04:29
SUB IN by GREEN,TYLER 04:29
SUB IN by WITHERS,MARSHALL 04:29
GOOD JUMPER by BOGART,KOBE 04:16 30-35 H 5
ASSIST  by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --

03:52 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHARLES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOGART,KOBE --

03:48 FOUL  by BROWN,CHARLES
GOOD FT by WITHERS,MARSHALL 03:48 31-35 H 4

03:48 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHARLES
03:48 SUB IN by SYKES,JUSTIN

MISS FT by WITHERS,MARSHALL 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SYKES,JUSTIN

FOUL  by BOGART,KOBE 03:28
03:28 MISS FT by SYKES,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:27 MISS FT by SYKES,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BOGART,KOBE --
MISS 3PTR by BOGART,KOBE 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DORME,NATE
02:48 31-37 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TRON

FOUL  by WITHERS,MARSHALL 02:48
02:48 SUB OUT by DORME,NATE
02:48 SUB IN by GREEN,MIKE

SUB OUT by PARKER,NATE 02:48
SUB OUT by WITHERS,MARSHALL 02:48
SUB IN by WILLMES JR.,ALAN 02:48
SUB IN by KLEIN,NATE 02:48

02:48 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,TRON
02:48 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRON
02:48 SUB IN by BROWN,SHYKELL

GOOD 3PTR by KLEIN,NATE 02:33 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --

02:11 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MIKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOGART,KOBE 02:11
REBOUND DEF by KLEIN,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:04 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --

01:41 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SHYKELL
-- ASSIST  by EXUME,ANDY

GOOD 3PTR by BOGART,KOBE 01:12 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --

01:01 MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --

00:54 FOUL  by GREEN,MIKE
GOOD FT by KLEIN,NATE 00:54 40-41 H 1

00:54 SUB OUT by EXUME,ANDY
00:54 SUB OUT by SYKES,JUSTIN
00:54 SUB IN by WOODING,SAM
00:54 SUB IN by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON

GOOD FT by KLEIN,NATE 00:53 41-41



00:30 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MIKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:29
MISS LAYUP by WILLMES JR.,ALAN(in the paint) 00:02

00:02 BLOCK  by GREEN,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,CHAD

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHYKELL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cazenovia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Morrisville
20:00 SUB OUT by WOODING,SAM
20:00 SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHAD
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN,CHARLES
20:00 SUB IN by SMITH,TRON

SUB OUT by WILLMES JR.,ALAN 20:00
SUB OUT by GREEN,TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by WITHERS,MARSHALL 20:00
SUB IN by GARCIA,BEENIE 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 19:45 43-41 V 2
FOUL  by WITHERS,MARSHALL 19:33

19:33 43-42 V 1 GOOD FT by SMITH,TRON
19:33 43-43 GOOD FT by SMITH,TRON

MISS LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 19:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHARLES

19:13 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,BEENIE --
MISS 3PTR by WITHERS,MARSHALL 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHARLES
18:43 43-45 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON
FOUL  by KLEIN,NATE 18:43

18:43 43-46 H 3 GOOD FT by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
18:25 FOUL  by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by GARCIA,BEENIE 18:05
18:05 STEAL  by BROWN,CHARLES
17:59 MISS 3PTR by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TRON
FOUL  by BOGART,KOBE 17:55

17:55 43-47 H 4 GOOD FT by SMITH,TRON
17:54 MISS FT by SMITH,TRON

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,BEENIE --
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,BEENIE 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHARLES
17:24 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHYKELL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KLEIN,NATE 17:24
SUB IN by GREEN,TYLER 17:24

17:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYKELL
17:24 SUB IN by EXUME,ANDY

GOOD JUMPER by WITHERS,MARSHALL 17:10 45-47 H 2
16:52 45-49 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,CHARLES

-- ASSIST  by EXUME,ANDY
TURNOVER  by GREEN,TYLER 16:34

16:16 MISS 3PTR by EXUME,ANDY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GARCIA,BEENIE 16:16
SUB IN by WILLMES JR.,ALAN 16:16

16:08 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRON



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
16:01 FOUL  by EXUME,ANDY

MISS LAYUP by BOGART,KOBE(in the paint) 15:55
15:55 BLOCK  by GREEN,MIKE

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHARLES
15:46 45-51 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON
MISS JUMPER by BOGART,KOBE 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
15:15 MISS 3PTR by EXUME,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 15:09
REBOUND OFF by WITHERS,MARSHALL --
MISS 3PTR by BOGART,KOBE 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHARLES
14:45 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MIKE

STEAL  by WITHERS,MARSHALL 14:45
TURNOVER  by WITHERS,MARSHALL 14:39

14:39 STEAL  by SMITH,TRON
14:35 45-53 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,CHARLES
GOOD LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 14:22 47-53 H 6

14:22 FOUL  by EXUME,ANDY
14:22 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHARLES
14:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRON
14:22 SUB IN by BROWN,SHYKELL
14:22 SUB IN by SYKES,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by WITHERS,MARSHALL 14:22
SUB OUT by BOGART,KOBE 14:22
SUB IN by WILSON,JADEN 14:22
SUB IN by SHEPARD,MARCUS 14:22
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:22
GOOD FT by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 14:22 48-53 H 5

14:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:55 48-56 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON

-- ASSIST  by SYKES,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JADEN 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MIKE
13:18 48-59 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SHYKELL

-- ASSIST  by EXUME,ANDY
GOOD JUMPER by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 12:55 50-59 H 9

12:42 MISS 3PTR by EXUME,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by SHEPARD,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 12:28

-- REBOUND DEF by EXUME,ANDY
12:28 TURNOVER  by EXUME,ANDY
12:28 SUB OUT by EXUME,ANDY
12:28 SUB OUT by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
12:28 SUB OUT by GREEN,MIKE
12:28 SUB IN by WOODING,SAM
12:28 SUB IN by VICKERS,CHAD
12:28 SUB IN by DORME,NATE

SUB OUT by GREEN,TYLER 12:28
SUB IN by KLEIN,NATE 12:28

12:22 FOUL  by DORME,NATE
MISS FT by SHEPARD,MARCUS 12:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHEPARD,MARCUS 12:22 51-59 H 8
SUB OUT by SHEPARD,MARCUS 12:22
SUB IN by BOGART,KOBE 12:22

12:00 MISS 3PTR by WOODING,SAM
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JADEN --



MISS LAYUP by KLEIN,NATE(in the paint) 11:54
-- REBOUND DEF by VICKERS,CHAD

11:25 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHYKELL
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JADEN --

11:25 FOUL  by VICKERS,CHAD
MISS LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DORME,NATE
FOUL  by KLEIN,NATE 11:07

11:07 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYKELL
11:07 SUB IN by SMITH,TRON

SUB OUT by WILSON,JADEN 11:07
SUB IN by WITHERS,MARSHALL 11:07

10:58 MISS 3PTR by VICKERS,CHAD
-- REBOUND OFF by SYKES,JUSTIN

10:55 MISS LAYUP by SYKES,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOGART,KOBE 10:55
REBOUND DEF by BOGART,KOBE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOGART,KOBE(in the paint) 10:49 53-59 H 6

10:49 FOUL  by SYKES,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by BOGART,KOBE 10:49 54-59 H 5

10:35 54-62 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TRON
FOUL  by BOGART,KOBE 10:18
TURNOVER  by BOGART,KOBE 10:18

10:02 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRON
REBOUND DEF by WITHERS,MARSHALL --
GOOD LAYUP by WITHERS,MARSHALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:58 56-62 H 6

09:34 MISS LAYUP by DORME,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLMES JR.,ALAN --
TURNOVER  by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 09:26

09:26 STEAL  by VICKERS,CHAD
09:05 MISS JUMPER by WOODING,SAM

REBOUND DEF by KLEIN,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 08:58 58-62 H 4
ASSIST  by KLEIN,NATE --

08:39 SUB OUT by WOODING,SAM
08:39 SUB OUT by SYKES,JUSTIN
08:39 SUB OUT by DORME,NATE
08:39 SUB IN by BROWN,CHARLES
08:39 SUB IN by EXUME,ANDY
08:39 SUB IN by GREEN,MIKE
08:25 58-64 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TRON

MISS JUMPER by KLEIN,NATE 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WITHERS,MARSHALL 08:02
SUB IN by GREEN,TYLER 08:02

07:39 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by BOGART,KOBE --
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,TYLER 07:30 61-64 H 3
ASSIST  by BOGART,KOBE --

07:08 TURNOVER  by GREEN,MIKE
STEAL  by KLEIN,NATE 07:08
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:08

07:08 SUB OUT by EXUME,ANDY
07:08 SUB IN by BROWN,SHYKELL

MISS LAYUP by BOGART,KOBE(in the paint) 06:54
06:54 BLOCK  by BROWN,CHARLES

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:54 SUB OUT by VICKERS,CHAD
06:54 SUB IN by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
06:46 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,TYLER 06:18 64-64
ASSIST  by KLEIN,NATE --



06:03 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by WILLMES JR.,ALAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAGE,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 05:54 66-64 V 2

05:54 FOUL  by BROWN,SHYKELL
05:54 SUB OUT by BROWN,CHARLES
05:54 SUB IN by SYKES,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by SAGE,CHRISTIAN 05:54 67-64 V 3
05:41 67-66 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SHYKELL

GOOD 3PTR by WILLMES JR.,ALAN 05:22 70-66 V 4
ASSIST  by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --

05:02 FOUL  by SMITH,TRON
05:02 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TRON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLMES JR.,ALAN 04:46 73-66 V 7
ASSIST  by SAGE,CHRISTIAN --

04:27 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHYKELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLMES JR.,ALAN --
MISS JUMPER by BOGART,KOBE 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
04:03 73-68 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,MIKE
04:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by KLEIN,NATE(in the paint) 03:37 75-68 V 7
ASSIST  by BOGART,KOBE --

03:24 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,MIKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SYKES,JUSTIN

FOUL  by BOGART,KOBE 03:24
03:20 75-70 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SYKES,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON
GOOD LAYUP by BOGART,KOBE(in the paint) 02:50 77-70 V 7
ASSIST  by GREEN,TYLER --

02:39 MISS 3PTR by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,TYLER --
MISS JUMPER by BOGART,KOBE(in the paint) 02:11

02:11 BLOCK  by GREEN,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MIKE

02:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYKELL
02:11 SUB IN by EXUME,ANDY
01:56 MISS 3PTR by SYKES,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KLEIN,NATE 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRON
01:35 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOGART,KOBE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOGART,KOBE(in the paint) 01:16 79-70 V 9

01:09 79-73 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by EXUME,ANDY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TRON

01:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:07 SUB OUT by SYKES,JUSTIN
01:07 SUB OUT by GREEN,MIKE
01:07 SUB IN by BROWN,SHYKELL
01:07 SUB IN by VICKERS,CHAD
01:02 FOUL  by VICKERS,CHAD

SUB OUT by GREEN,TYLER 01:02
SUB IN by GARCIA,BEENIE 01:02
GOOD FT by KLEIN,NATE 01:02 80-73 V 7
GOOD FT by KLEIN,NATE 01:02 81-73 V 8

00:56 81-76 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SHYKELL
-- ASSIST  by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,BEENIE(in the paint) 00:48 83-76 V 7
ASSIST  by WILLMES JR.,ALAN --

00:40 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHYKELL
REBOUND DEF by KLEIN,NATE --



00:38 FOUL  by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
GOOD FT by KLEIN,NATE 00:38 84-76 V 8
GOOD FT by KLEIN,NATE 00:38 85-76 V 9

00:30 85-78 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)
00:30 SUB OUT by KULAKOWSKI,BRANDON
00:30 SUB IN by WOODING,SAM

SUB OUT by GARCIA,BEENIE 00:30
SUB IN by GREEN,TYLER 00:30

00:29 FOUL  by BROWN,SHYKELL
GOOD FT by BOGART,KOBE 00:29 86-78 V 8
GOOD FT by BOGART,KOBE 00:29 87-78 V 9

00:21 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,TYLER 00:21
FOUL  by GREEN,TYLER 00:15

00:15 87-79 V 8 GOOD FT by EXUME,ANDY
00:15 MISS FT by EXUME,ANDY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 SUB OUT by WOODING,SAM
00:15 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRON
00:15 SUB IN by SYKES,JUSTIN
00:15 SUB IN by DORME,NATE
00:15 87-80 V 7 GOOD FT by EXUME,ANDY
00:09 FOUL  by VICKERS,CHAD

GOOD FT by GREEN,TYLER 00:09 88-80 V 8
GOOD FT by GREEN,TYLER 00:09 89-80 V 9

00:03 MISS 3PTR by EXUME,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by WILLMES JR.,ALAN --


